
BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division

Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2025 Preservation ADA Improvements – Groups 1 & 4

Project Number: PRJ0003398-1 (CRP 342922) 

Bid Opening Date: February 18, 2025

BID ITEM 

NO.

SPEC. 

SECTION
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

SCHEDULE A - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $55,400.00 $55,400.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $46,000.00 $46,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00

2 1-05.4 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. 1 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $22,071.00 $22,071.00 $17,600.00 $17,600.00

3 1-07.13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. 1 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

4 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN L.S. 1 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $450.00 $450.00 $250.00 $250.00 $180.00 $180.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00

5 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $57,300.00 $57,300.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

6 1-10 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

7 2-01 ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST. 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

8 3-04 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC 1 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00

9 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 174 $110.00 $19,140.00 $100.00 $17,400.00 $185.00 $32,190.00 $70.00 $12,180.00 $50.00 $8,700.00 $235.00 $40,890.00

10 5-04 COMMERCIAL HMA TON 119 $340.00 $40,460.00 $250.00 $29,750.00 $290.00 $34,510.00 $235.00 $27,965.00 $200.00 $23,800.00 $312.00 $37,128.00

11 8-01 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S. 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00

12 8-02 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION S.Y. 45 $100.00 $4,500.00 $100.00 $4,500.00 $65.00 $2,925.00 $150.00 $6,750.00 $100.00 $4,500.00 $19.00 $855.00

13 8-03 IRRIGATION REPAIR EST. 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

14 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 737 $80.00 $58,960.00 $45.00 $33,165.00 $48.00 $35,376.00 $68.00 $50,116.00 $90.00 $66,330.00 $58.00 $42,746.00

15 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB L.F. 27 $100.00 $2,700.00 $42.00 $1,134.00 $46.00 $1,242.00 $82.00 $2,214.00 $90.00 $2,430.00 $59.00 $1,593.00

16 8-04 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB L.F. 616 $67.00 $41,272.00 $33.00 $20,328.00 $30.00 $18,480.00 $40.00 $24,640.00 $30.00 $18,480.00 $52.00 $32,032.00

17 8-14 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK S.Y. 325 $230.00 $74,750.00 $95.00 $30,875.00 $175.00 $56,875.00 $150.00 $48,750.00 $180.00 $58,500.00 $137.00 $44,525.00

18 8-14 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP S.Y. 305 $235.00 $71,675.00 $135.00 $41,175.00 $215.00 $65,575.00 $200.00 $61,000.00 $220.00 $67,100.00 $182.00 $55,510.00

19 8-20 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NW 21st Ave at NW 99th St) L.S. 1 $65,704.00 $65,704.00 $74,000.00 $74,000.00 $68,500.00 $68,500.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $68,000.00 $68,000.00 $81,500.00 $81,500.00

SCHEDULE A TOTAL $532,365.00 $350,831.00 $379,177.00 $401,869.00 $422,595.00 $457,233.00

SCHEDULE B - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

20 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

21 1-07.13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. 1 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

22 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $10,800.00 $10,800.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $950.00 $950.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $100.00 $100.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

23 8-14 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE RETROFIT S.F. 1080 $55.00 $59,400.00 $33.00 $35,640.00 $32.00 $34,560.00 $40.00 $43,200.00 $35.00 $37,800.00 $32.00 $34,560.00

SCHEDULE B TOTAL $78,705.00 $52,645.00 $36,915.00 $57,205.00 $38,405.00 $49,565.00

TOTAL BID $611,070.00 $403,476.00 $416,092.00 $459,074.00 $461,000.00 $506,798.00

% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked. Name: Title: Project Engineer Date:

Bart Arthur

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3 BIDDER #4 BIDDER #5

22514 NE 72nd Ave PO Box 1349 PO Box 236 1200 Hazel St. 6000 NE 88th St. STE B101

Halme Excavating, Inc. Grade Werks Excavating, LLC
Western United Civil Group, 

LLC

Advanced Excavating 

Specialists, LLC
SLE, Inc.

Battle Ground, WA 98604 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Yacolt, WA 98675-0399 Kelso, WA 98626-1429 Vancouver, WA 98665-0981

(360) 888-5805

-17.06%-33.97% -31.91% -24.87% -24.56%

(360) 687-7399 (360) 450-7378 (360) 232-8854 (360) 687-5465
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BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division

Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2025 Preservation ADA Improvements – Groups 1 & 4

Project Number: PRJ0003398-1 (CRP 342922) 

Bid Opening Date: February 18, 2025

BID ITEM 

NO.

SPEC. 

SECTION
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

SCHEDULE A - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1

2 1-05.4 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. 1

3 1-07.13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. 1

4 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN L.S. 1

5 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1

6 1-10 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1

7 2-01 ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST. 1

8 3-04 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC 1

9 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 174

10 5-04 COMMERCIAL HMA TON 119

11 8-01 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S. 1

12 8-02 LANDSCAPE RESTORATION S.Y. 45

13 8-03 IRRIGATION REPAIR EST. 1

14 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER L.F. 737

15 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB L.F. 27

16 8-04 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB L.F. 616

17 8-14 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK S.Y. 325

18 8-14 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP S.Y. 305

19 8-20 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NW 21st Ave at NW 99th St) L.S. 1

SCHEDULE A TOTAL

SCHEDULE B - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

20 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1

21 1-07.13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. 1

22 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1

23 8-14 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE RETROFIT S.F. 1080

SCHEDULE B TOTAL

TOTAL BID

% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked. Name:

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

$42,000.00 $42,000.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00

$19,000.00 $19,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00

$5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

$500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00

$26,000.00 $26,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00

$10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

-$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00

$60.00 $10,440.00 $252.54 $43,941.96

$250.00 $29,750.00 $228.77 $27,223.63

$1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00

$50.00 $2,250.00 $75.00 $3,375.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

$50.00 $36,850.00 $70.45 $51,921.65

$80.00 $2,160.00 $58.45 $1,578.15

$50.00 $30,800.00 $43.73 $26,937.68

$180.00 $58,500.00 $231.91 $75,370.75

$220.00 $67,100.00 $270.91 $82,627.55

$80,000.00 $80,000.00 $68,740.00 $68,740.00

$428,854.00 $490,820.37

$15,000.00 $15,000.00 $9,783.00 $9,783.00

$5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

$12,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,435.00 $5,435.00

$56.00 $60,480.00 $40.22 $43,437.60

$87,485.00 $58,660.60

$516,339.00 $549,480.97

BIDDER #6 BIDDER #7

PO Box 1921 22317 NE 72nd Ave

Slateco, LLC
N.W. Construction General 

Contracting, Inc.

Woodland, WA 98674-1800 Battle Ground, WA 98604

-15.50% -10.08%

(360) 903-1808 (360) 687-2040
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